until the end date of the Cost of Insurance payment as specified in the Policy Data. 

*Fees Payment Date: The due date for paying the Fees, calculated from the Policy Effective Date and every 

subsequent month. 

Administration Fee 

Amounting to (i) Rp 27,500 (twenty-seven thousand five hundred Rupiah) for Policy in Rupiah; or (ii) USD 
5 (five United States Dollars) for Policy in US Dollars. Administration Fee shall be imposed from the 
issuance of the Policy by deducting the Regular Basic Premium Unit each month on the Fees Payment 
Date as long as the Policy is in effect.